
McLean High School Distance Learning Weekly Calendar 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Teacher planning day 
*Teachers will be meeting 
and planning 
 

1st Period - 9:15-10:00 
 
Break 
 
3rd Period - 10:30-11:15 
 
Lunch Break 
 
5th Period - 12:15-1:00 
 
Break 
 
7th Period - 1:30-2:15 
 

Independent/collaborative 
work day for students 
 
Teachers will be meeting, 
planning, and supporting 
students in the afternoon 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Teacher Support Hour - 
1:00-3:30  

2nd Period - 9:15-10:00 
 
Break 
 
4th Period - 10:30-11:15 
 
Lunch Break 
 
6th Period - 12:15-1:00 
 
 
 
 
 

Independent/collaborative 
work day for students 
 
Teachers will be meeting, 
planning, and supporting 
students in the afternoon 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Teacher Support Hour - 
1:00-3:30 

 

*For the remainder of the school year, we will not follow our Red/Silver calendar. The schedule above will be our weekly schedule until the end of 

the school year in June. 

**More information on the Teacher Support Hour can be found on the next page. 
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Teacher Support Hour 
Please see the curriculum team/department schedule below to check when teachers are available for students to communicate 

questions/concerns and seek additional help. Teachers will be available every day during this time. Please plan ahead for the week should you have 

two classes which meet at the same time. 

 

Wednesdays and Fridays 
Please consult the schedule below for when teachers will be available for support.  

Time English Social Studies Science Math Electives 

1:00 English 9 Government Physics/AP Physics 1/ 
AP Physics C/ 
Astronomy 

Algebra 2 Health & PE 

1:30 English 10/AP Lang US/VA Biology/AP 
Biology/HAP 

PreCalc/Applied 
Calc/AB Calc/BC 
Calc/AP Stats/Linear 
Algebra 

World Languages 

2:00 English 11/AP Lit/ 
English Electives 

World 2 Chemistry/AP 
Chemistry 

Algebra 1/Computer 
Sciences/AFDA 

Fine and Performing 
Arts 

2:30 English 12 World 1 Geosystems/APES/ 
Oceanography 

Geometry/Prob-Stat/
Trig-Prob/Stat 

CTE & Strategies for 
Success 

3:00-3:30 By appointment - please contact your classroom teacher 

3:00-4:00 SBTS Student Technology Support 
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Student Services Support 
 

Counselors and the McLean clinical team are available every day by email. For a mental health emergency, please see the list of contacts below. For 

general academic questions and academic and emotional support, please see the list of counselors (on the next page) and email your counselor.  

 

**Please note: all counselors and clinical team members will be checking their fcps.edu email. Please ensure you are sending communications to 

their fcps.edu emails.  

 

Organization Phone Number 

CrisisLink Regional Hotline 703-527-4077 

CrisisText Text NEEDHELP to 85511 

Dominion Hospital Emergency 703-536-2000 

INOVA Emergency 703-289-7560 

Merrifield Center Emergency 703-573-5979 
TTY dial 711 

Life Threatening 911 
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Staff Member Role Alpha and Grade Breakdown Email 

Paul Stansbery Director of Student Services N/A pwstansbery@fcps.edu  

Elisa Talmage Counselor A-Bo (9-10); A-Ca (11-12) eltalmage@fcps.edu  

Deb You Counselor Br-Di (9-10); Ce-Fa (11-12) dbyou@fcps.edu  

Kathleen Otal Counselor Dj-Hal (9-10); Fe-H (11-12) kjotal@fcps.edu  

Greg Olcott  Counselor Ham-Ka (9-10); I-K (11-2) gtolcott@fcps.edu  

Jenna Jablonski Counselor Ke-Mah (9-10) jmjablonski@fcps.edu  

Tara Lodwig Counselor Maj-Op (9-10); L-Mi (11-12) talodwig@fcps.edu  

John Allman Counselor Or-Sap (9-10); Mo-Re (11-12) jcallman@fcps.edu  

Patty McNeill Counselor Sar-Th (9-10); Ri-Sw (11-12) pdmcneill@fcps.edu  

Brook Dalrymple Counselor Ti-Z (9-10); Sy-Z (11-12) bmdalrymple@fcps.edu  

Marly Jerome-Featherson Social Worker N/A mjeromefeath@fcps.edu  

Beverly Parker-Lewis School Psychologist N/A baparkerlewi@fcps.edu  

Beth Werfel School Psychologist N/A bawerfel@fcps.edu  

Mary Bartenfeld Registrar N/A mbartenfeld@fcps.edu  

Laura Venos Career Center Specialist N/A lvenos@fcps.edu  

Adam Lucas Transcript Assistant N/A alucas@fcps.edu  
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Tech Support 
 

Please contact the tech team members below for technical support. Ms. Langhorne and Mr. Stagliano will be checking email from 8am-3pm every 

day. 

 

**Please note that tech support will be checking their fcps.edu email. Please ensure you are sending communications to their fcps.edu emails. 

 

Staff Member Role and Responsibilities Email 

Nishi Langhorne School-Based Technology Specialist 
 
Responsible for: 

● Software including: 
○ Blackboard 
○ Google Classroom 
○ Google Apps for Education 
○ SIS 
○ All additional web-based platforms 

nmlanghorne@fcps.edu  

Brian Stagliano Technology Support Specialist (TSSPEC) 
 
Responsible for: 

● Hardware including: 
○ FCPSOn laptop hardware issues 
○ Password management 
○ Technical difficulties using FCPSOn computer 
○ All additional FCPS hardware questions and/or concerns 

bmstagliano@fcps.edu  

 

 

mailto:nmlanghorne@fcps.edu
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Administrative Support 
 

The McLean administrative team will be available every day by email for administrative support. 

**Please note that administrators will be checking their fcps.edu email. Please ensure you are sending communications to their fcps.edu emails. 

Administrator Role Grade Level and Alpha 
Breakdown 

Responsibilities and Departments Email 

Ellen Reilly Principal N/A Overall School Operations ereilly@fcps.edu  

Megan Sherrill Assistant Principal Grade Level: 
Sophomore Class 
 
Alpha: A-Fa 

English 
Special Education (Cat A) 
Library 
ESOL 

mpsherrill@fcps.edu  

Sean Rolon Assistant Principal Grade Level: 
Freshman Class 
Alpha: Fe-K 

Math 
Fine and Performing Arts 
Special Education (Cat B) 

sprolon@fcps.edu  

Aidan Vigil Assistant Principal Grade Level: 
Senior Class 
Alpha: L-Re 

Social Studies 
Health and PE 

aavigil@fcps.edu  

Jeff Barham Assistant Principal Grade Level: 
Junior Class 
Alpha: Ri-Z 

Science 
World Languages 
CTE 

jbarham@fcps.edu  

Greg Miller Director of Student 
Activities 

N/A Student Activities gmmiller@fcps.edu  

Tzeitel Barcus Assistant Director of 
Student Activities 

N/A Student Activities  tabarcus@fcps.edu  

Sara Wheeler Assessment Coach N/A Testing Support  sewheeler@fcps.edu 
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